DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$805.35 Rec:\$15.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2016-891631 12/05/2016 03:01 PM

Total:\$820.35

NORTHERN NEVADA VENTURES



WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: NORTHERN NEVADA VENTURES, LLC PO BOX 10417 **ZEPHYR COVE NV 89448** FORWARD TAX STATEMENTS TO: NORTHERN NEVADA VENTURES, LLC PO BOX 10417 **ZEPHYR COVE NV 89448** 

NDSC File No. :

16-40270-WF-NV

Title Order No. : 61601085

APN: 1420-33-610-026

## TRUSTEE'S DEED UPON SALE

805.35 Transfer Tax: \$

The Grantee herein WAS not the Beneficiary The amount of the unpaid debt was \$336,667.63 The amount paid by the Grantee was \$206,339.00.

The property is in the city of Minden, County of Douglas, State of NV.

National Default Servicing Corporation, an Arizona Corporation, as the duly appointed Trustee (or successor Trustee or Substituted Trustee), under a Deed of Trust referred to below, and herein called "Trustee", does hereby grant without any covenant or warranty to:

Northern Nevada Ventures, LLC

herein called Grantee, the following described real property situated in **Douglas** County:

LOT 1 IN BLOCK 4, AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF MOUNTAIN VIEW ESTATES NUMBER 2, RECORDED OCTOBER 24, 1979, IN THE BOOK 1079 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 1962, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 38123

This conveyance is made pursuant to the powers conferred upon Trustee by said Deed of Trust executed by William J. Wilkins, an unmarried man, as Trustor, recorded on 09/06/2006 as Instrument No. 0683932 Book 0906 Page 1698 (or Book, Page) of the Official Records of Douglas County, NV.

All requirements of law regarding the recording and mailing of copies of the Notice of Default and Election to Sell, the recording, mailing, posting, and publication of the Notice of Trustee's Sale have been complied with.

NDSC File Number: 16-40270-WF-NV

Trustee's Deed Upon Sale

Page 2

Trustee, in compliance with said Notice of Trustee's Sale and in exercise of its powers under said Deed of Trust sold said real property at public auction on 11/23/16 Grantee, being the highest bidder at said sale became the purchaser of said property for the amount bid, which amount was \$206,339.00.

Dated: 11/29/16 Corporation

National Default Servicing Corporation, an Arizona

By: Carmen Navejas, Trustee Sales Officer

State of \_\_\_\_\_ARIZONA County of MARICOPA

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

JUDY QUICK
NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commission Expires
April 20, 2017

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM  1 Assessor Parcel Number(s)  a) 1420-33-610-026  b)  c) d)	
2 Type of Property:  a) Vacant Land b) X Single Fam. Rescription  c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex  e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l  g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home  Other	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Book: Page: Date of Recording: Notes:
3. a Total Value/Sales Price of Property b Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of propert c Transfer Tax Value:	\$206,339.00 ( \$206,339.00 - 904.35
d Real Property Transfer Tax Due  4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
Signature Carmen Navejas, 16-40270-WF-NV	Capacity <u>Trustee Sales Officer</u>
	Capacity Grantee VER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
7720 N. 16 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 300 PO F	RTHERN NEVADA VENTURES, LLC BOX 10417 HYR COVE, NV 89448
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)	
Print Name:	Escrow #:
	State:Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED